Royal Zinc.

Bill to: CORPORATE TRAFFIC, INC. 2002 SOUTHSIDE BOULEVARD, Jacksonville, FL, 32216 Invoice Date: 01/29/2024 Invoice #: 743656 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 02/29/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
01/26/2024		RUKERT TERMINALS, 2021 SOUTH CLINTON STREET, BALTIMORE, MD 21224 - NEENAH PAPER, INC, 501 EAST MUNISING AVENUE, MUNISING, MI 49862			
			1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00

TOTAL	
\$1,800.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

GRE Μ OAD Α Ξ Ν



Carrier: ROYAL3 INC

Driver: David

Pieces: 0

Phone: 630-485-7370

Fax: 630-485-6980

Truck #: 762

Pallets: 0

Email: PETER@ROYAL3INC.COM Trailer #: W94933

Attention:

Commodity: PULP

Weight:

44,000.00

Temperature Controlled: No

Required Equipment: 53' DRY VAN

DRIVER MUST CALL AT 904-224-7288 FOR DISPATCH ON TRIP # 743656

***** NOTES AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS *****

-1)) Shipment must pick up and deliver as shown below. Late delivery can, and most likely will, result in late fees \$250. Order must be loaded with a 53' dry van. No reefer units allowed.

Corporate Traffic must be notified before detention starts in order to request detention.

Please communicate all delays or problems immediately. Emergency line only 904-563-0073

Original paperwork does not scan in due to paper type and ink. We cannot approve payment without a picture of the POD signed by receiver. DRIVER MUST TAKE CLEAR PICTURE OF SIGNED POD/BOL AT RECEIVER AND SEND IN.

TRAILER MUST BE CLEAN, NO HOLES, GOOD DOOR SEALS

Satellite tracking required -Trucker Tools- \$150 fee if driver refuses to track or turns off in transit. Trucker Tools Tracking Required, If not kept on for the duration of the trip, no accessorials will apply including detention.

If driver does not have a TWIC card, the port has a shuttle service that will take the trailer back for loading. No escort fee for loading.

Send POD to Jax2@corporate-traffic.com <mailto:Jax2@corporate-traffic.com> Failure to send POD within 48 hours after delivery will result in \$200 rate deduction, no exceptions.

Shipper	#1		
Address:	RUKERT TERMINALS 2021 SOUTH CLINTON STREET BALTIMORE, MD 21224	<u>Pickup Date & Time:</u> <u>Pickup #:</u>	 7:00:00AM To 4:00:00PM
Directions:	*Routing instructions, if any, are for informational purpos No Directions	ses only*	

All Carrier Payments are going to be processed through TriumphPay.com starting 12/8/2022

Please register online in order to receive payments:

- 1. Go to www.secure.TriumphPay.com
- 2. Register your company
- 3. Connect with Corporate Traffic
- 4. Add your payment information
- 5. Control your money!

🕂 TriumphPay



Get Paid Now!

your default payment method.



1/26/2024 8:07:37AM

Address:	NEENAH PAPER, ING				Delivery Date & Time:		9:00:00AM To
	501 EAST MUNISING MUNISING, MI 49862	-			Dolivory #:	1/29/2024	9:00:00AM
					<u>Delivery #:</u>		
irections	*Routing instructions	s, if any, are for	informat	tional purpose	es only*		
	No Directions						
Rates &	& Instructions for	Povmont					
Natus	x mistructions for				We require legible copie	s of paperwork to	process your paymen
(Charge Description	Qty	Rate	Sub-Total	We require legible copie Please reference bill # <u>1</u>		
BASE AN	MOUNT			\$1,800.00	invoice.		
		Total Due	(USD):	\$1,800.00	E-Mail All Invoices & P		
			()	+ ,	E-Mail All Other Inquiri	es to: carrierin	quiries@corporatetraff
erms &	& Conditions						
areed Rat	tes and Charges: Pursuar	nt to Paragraph (I	II) titled "F	Rates and Char	rges" of the existing contract betw	veen the parties th	nis rate
					ereby mutually agree to the char		
					arges and surcharges. Including I	-	
fuel surch					5 5 5		
clusive l	Use of Trailer: Shipment is				ional Freight with this shipment is	prohibited. If carr	ier violates this
ndition it i	is agreed that, at Corporate	e Traffics sole dis	cretion, c	arriers settleme	ent may be offset/reduced.		
S&D / Un	loading Fees: All OS&D /	Unloading must b	oe approv	ed by Corporat	e Traffic at time of occurrence. B	3.O.L.'s must be m	arked 'Driver Unload'
					ing fees that do not accompany t	-	-
		result in carrier b	eing held	100% respons	ible. Carrier authorizes Corporat	e Traffic to deduct	t any claims from
	s/settlement.						
			ent. Viola	tion of this will	result in payment being made dir	ectly to the actual	carrier performing
	th this agreement being vo				.		
		-			s of service to make pickup and d	elivery as schedu	led and will not
•	Carrier to violate hours of s	service regulation	s as esta	blished by the F	-MCSA.		
	sporting Guidelines	inmonto ara haina	trananan	tod nursuant to	this Agreement under condition	a that are in comm	lianaa with tha
-					o this Agreement, under condition		
					Document, including any seal, te ning of the Food Drug & Cosmetic		
					shipper, consignee or receiver up		
					Loss for loss or damage to cargo		
	ig requirements specified i			ability and Full	Loss for loss of damage to cargo		e breach of any of
-	ocuments						
		ts are required to	be submi	itted 24-48 hou	rs after delivery to the following e	mail	
	ces@corporatetraffic.com						
	0 1						
	We only accept 1 invoice	e for each load a	nd will n	ot accept rebil	Is so everything must be inclu	ded on the initial	invoice for
				-			
VII Carri	ior Paymonte aro ao	ing to be pro	COSSOC	through T.	iumnhDay.com starting	12/8/2022	
					riumphPay.com starting	12/8/2022	
Please re	ier Payments are go egister online in order o www.secure.Trium	r to receive pa			riumphPay.com starting	12/8/2022	

- 1. <u>Go to www.secure.TriumphPay.com</u>
- 2. <u>Register your company</u>
- 3. Connect with Corporate Traffic
- 4. Add your payment information
- 5. Control your money!

🖶 TriumphPay



Login to TriumphPay.com to set up your default payment method.

Get Paid Now!

1/26/2024 8:07:37AM

Signature & Return Information

FAX BACK TO: 904-493-3222



01/26/2024

Rates, Terms, and Conditions Signed and Accepted by ROYAL3 INC



All Carrier Payments are going to be processed through TriumphPay.com starting 12/8/2022

Please register online in order to receive payments:

- 1. Go to www.secure.TriumphPay.com
- 2. <u>Register your company</u>
- 3. Connect with Corporate Traffic
- 4. Add your payment information
- 5. Control your money!

TriumphPay



Get Paid Now!

Login to TriumphPay.com to set up your default payment method.

1/26/2024 8:07:37AM

							24/01/2	6 14:40
CCOUNT C)	1209 WILN	IBRA INC 9 ORANGE STREET MINGTON, CASTLE DE 19801		SHIP	TO:	NEENAH INC c/o NEENAH P 501 EAST MUN MUNISING, MI	ISING AVE
SHIPPER:		1209 WILN	IBRA INC 9 ORANGE STREET 4INGTON, CASTLE DE 19801			DEL ICT : T	IVERY INSTRUC RISTAN COTEY '	TIONS 906-387-7519
B/L#	DAT	E	CUST REF	SHIP	VIA		ROUTE	CAR NO
455379	24/01	/26	333496308LINE1J	CORP TR	AFF./ROY	CJ		ESCORT
			BILL C	F LADING	9 PREPAI	D BY	SHIPPER	
QTY	HAZ		DESCRIPTION		WEIGHT		ITEM CODE	REFERENCE
	30	2 I PAI ALL *** CEI SCS CEI SCS ***	EACHED EUCALYPTUS BLACK STRIPE/551# NAMANA TERIAL TO BE COVE L TIMES. ******************** F:0124NEEMI018 ************************************	RED AT ****** ****** DIT	44,09	2 B		71,171

The property described above, is in apparent good order, except as noted, warked, consigned, and destined as indicated above, which said carrier agreed to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination. The cargo as stated above has been loaded in a safe and secure manner. That every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set forth (1) in Uniform Freight Classification in effect on the date hereof, if this is a rail-water shipment or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification or tariff if this is a motor carrier shipment. Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions of the said bill of lading set forth in the classification or tariff which governs the transportation of this shipment and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

						24/01	/26 14:40	
ACCOUNT DF: CENIBRA INC (CNBRA001) 1209 ORANGE STREET WILMINGTON, NEW CASTLE DE 19801					SHIP TO: NEENAH INC VN c/o NEENAH PAPER MICHIGAN 501 EAST MUNISING AVE MUNISING, MI 49862			
SHIPPER:		1209 WILN	IB <mark>RA INC</mark> 9 ORANGE STREET 1INGTON, CASTLE DE 1980	1		DELIVERY INSTRUCT:TRISTAN COTEY	JCTIONS 906-387-7519	
B/L#	DA	ΓE	CUST REF	SHIP	VIA	ROUTE	CAR NO	
455379	24/0	1/26	333496308LINE1J	CORP TH	AFF. /ROY	CJ	ESCORT	
			BILL	DF LADIN	G PREPAI	D BY SHIPPER		
QT	Y HA:	Z	DESCRIPTION		WEIGHT	ITEM CODE	REFERENCE	
		*** REF *** CEN SCS CEN SCS ***	_ TIMES. ************************************	***** DIT		TWICI	and W 1	
which said carr in a safe and s Unifors Domesti a rail-water sh Shinner bereby	ght: lets: scribed a ier agree ecure san c Straigh ipsent or certifies	bove, i d to ca ner. Th t Bill (2) in that by	80 44,092 Signa TRACTOR I is in apparent good order, ex rry to its usual place of de at every service to be perfo of Lading set forth (1) in U the applicable motor carrie e is familiar with all the t ns the transportation of thi	26 cept as note livery at sa rmed hereund niform Freig r classifica erms and com	d, marked, consi id destination. er shall be subj ht Classification tion or tariff i ditions of the s	TRAILER R gned, and destined as indic The cargo as stated above ect to all the terms and co n in effect on the date her f this is a motor carrier s aid bill of lading set fort	has been loaded inditions of the reof, if this is shipment. th in the class-	